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Purpose of the Report: 

This report is issued by the Douglas Elementary School and 

School Improvement Council in accordance with the South 

Carolina law to share information on the schools’ progress 

in meeting various goals and objectives, the work of the 

SIC, and other accomplishments during the school year. 

 

Celebrate With Us 

 Nicole Mance,  Second Grade 

Teacher, serves as our “2020-2021 

“Teacher of the Year” 

 Damien Bowman,  serves as our 2020-

2021 “Support Staff of the Year” and 

also as “Edgefield County District 

Support Staff of the Year” 

 Amanda Steiger was awarded the 

Golden Apple Award for her 

excellence in Teaching 

 Laura Herring was awarded the Vision 

Grant of $1000, SRNS Innovative 

Teaching Mini Grant of $750, and the 

Savannah River Remediation Grant  

 Keidra Lott was awarded a 

Scholarship to attend Grand Canyon 

University and was featured in our 

local newspaper “Teaching During a 

Pandemic” 

 Windie Burton, Assistant Principal 

completed the Silver Strand program 

for Aspiring Principals at the Center 

for Executive Education Leadership 

(CEEL) in Columbia, SC   

 Nicole Mance, Amanda Steiger, 

Keidra Lott, Sandy Padgett, Hailee 

Derrick, Vonne Doran, Mel Mims and 

Laura Herring received Appreciation 

Baskets from the Creative Learning 

Center in Johnston 
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IN A WORLD WHERE YOU CAN BE                                       

ANYTHING, BE KIND! 



SIC Annual Goals 

Our vision is to create a culture in which the 

school and community foster academic 

excellence and the social development of all 

students in a safe and inviting evironment. 

Academic Excellence: This year, we have 

been able to implement Quartlery Honor Roll 

celebrations. Each teacher also recognized a 

“Student of the Month” and every  student was 

awarded an “academic kit” sponosred by the 

guidance department. We take pictures of 

“Students of the Month” and “Honor Roll’ 

students and display them in the halls. 

Social Development: With support from our 

district office , we have been able to implement 

the Social and Emotional component of the 

MTSS process.  Working closely with the 

districts’Coordinator of Social Emotional 

learning, teachers are given weekly strategies to 

not only meet the emotional needs of our 

students, but we focus on meeting these needs 

of our teachers, school counslors, and 

administratives as well.  

Safe and Inviting Environment: Every class 

have  safety shields so we are able to follow 

CDC guidleines in ensuring all our students and 

faculty remain safe.  Students inviting art work 

is displayed on every hall within our school. 

These projects change regularly and all grades 

are always represented.   

 

Performance Progress Report 

Measures of Academic Progress 

 

The MAP tests are electronically 

administered achievement tests 

designs to measure academic 

growth in reading and math.  The 

test is administered in the Fall, 

Winter and Spring.  Please refer to 

the chart below to compare your 

child’s Spring MAP scores to the 

US National Average Score.   

 

Subject Grade National 

Norm Score 

Reading K 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

153 

171 

185 

197 

204 

210 

Math K 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

157 

176 

189 

201 

210 

215 

 

 

 

Community Outreach 

 Our School along with the help of 

Janice Cleveland founder of “Loaves 

of Love” raised over $1000 to help a 

local student as he awaits his new 

heart  and baby Enlow as she recovers 

from receiving her new heart. 

 The Layman family donated money to 

each student to spend at the “Online 

Book Fair” to engage students in 

literacy at DES.  They Layman family 

faithfully supports our entire Reading 

program. 

 Shonda Raiford, along with the local 

community churches and 

organizations were able to provide 

furniture, clothes, shoes, personal 

hygiene items, and bookbags  to our 

famlies this year. 

 The DES family has been collecting 

can tabs to donate to the Ronald 

McDonald House. 

MEDIA CENTER 

Media Specialist, Shannon Petty sponsors the: 

 Outdoor Reading Spaces 

 Read Across America 

 Blue Bird Nest Box Monitoring 

 Scholastic Online Book Club 

 Digital media center 

 Virtual Escape Rooms 

 Pizza Hut “Book It” Rewards 

Program 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     


