SIC Membership

Members

Chairperson

Brittany Stover

Parent

Harmond Crow, Community Member

Teacher

Sandy Padgett

Terrie Yonce

Parent/Teacher Organization

Jody Martin

Kisha Brown

Administrative Team

Beth Blum, Principal

Windie Burton, Assistant Principal

Purpose of the Report:

This report is issued by the Douglas Elementary School and School Improvement Council in accordance with the South Carolina law to share information on the schools' progress in meeting various goals and objectives, the work of the SIC, and other accomplishments during the school year.





- Nicole Mance, Second Grade
 Teacher, serves as our "2020-2021
 "Teacher of the Year"
- ♣ Damien Bowman, serves as our 2020-2021 "Support Staff of the Year" and also as "Edgefield County District Support Staff of the Year"
- ♣ Amanda Steiger was awarded the Golden Apple Award for her excellence in Teaching
- Laura Herring was awarded the Vision Grant of \$1000, SRNS Innovative Teaching Mini Grant of \$750, and the Sayannah River Remediation Grant
- Keidra Lott was awarded a Scholarship to attend Grand Canyon University and was featured in our local newspaper "Teaching During a Pandemic"
- ♣ Windie Burton, Assistant Principal completed the Silver Strand program for Aspiring Principals at the Center for Executive Education Leadership (CEEL) in Columbia, SC
- ♣ Nicole Mance, Amanda Steiger, Keidra Lott, Sandy Padgett, Hailee Derrick, Vonne Doran, Mel Mims and Laura Herring received Appreciation Baskets from the Creative Learning Center in Johnston

Douglas Elementary School

School Improvement Council Report to the Parents

2020-2021



215 Samuel E. Diggs Road Trenton, SC 29847 Telephone: (803) 275-1752

Fax: (803) 275-1751

www.edgefieldcountyschools.org/des



IN A WORLD WHERE YOU CAN BE ANYTHING, BE KIND!

SIC Annual Goals

Our vision is to create a culture in which the school and community foster **academic excellence** and the **social development** of all students in a **safe and inviting evironment.**

Academic Excellence: This year, we have been able to implement Quartlery Honor Roll celebrations. Each teacher also recognized a "Student of the Month" and every student was awarded an "academic kit" sponosred by the guidance department. We take pictures of "Students of the Month" and "Honor Roll' students and display them in the halls.

Social Development: With support from our district office, we have been able to implement the Social and Emotional component of the MTSS process. Working closely with the districts' Coordinator of Social Emotional learning, teachers are given weekly strategies to not only meet the emotional needs of our students, but we focus on meeting these needs of our teachers, school counslors, and administratives as well.

Safe and Inviting Environment: Every class have safety shields so we are able to follow CDC guidleines in ensuring all our students and faculty remain safe. Students inviting art work is displayed on every hall within our school. These projects change regularly and all grades are always represented.

Performance Progress Report Measures of Academic Progress

The MAP tests are electronically administered achievement tests designs to measure academic growth in reading and math. The test is administered in the Fall, Winter and Spring. Please refer to the chart below to compare your child's Spring MAP scores to the US National Average Score.

Subject	Grade	National	
		Norm Score	
Reading	K	153	
	1	171	
	2	185	
	3	197	
	4	204	
	5	210	
Math	K	157	
	1	176	
	2	189	
	3	201	
	4	210	
	5	215	



Community Outreach

- Our School along with the help of Janice Cleveland founder of "Loaves of Love" raised over \$1000 to help a local student as he awaits his new heart and baby Enlow as she recovers from receiving her new heart.
- The Layman family donated money to each student to spend at the "Online Book Fair" to engage students in literacy at DES. They Layman family faithfully supports our entire Reading program.
- Shonda Raiford, along with the local community churches and organizations were able to provide furniture, clothes, shoes, personal hygiene items, and bookbags to our famlies this year.
- The DES family has been collecting can tabs to donate to the Ronald McDonald House.

MEDIA CENTER

Media Specialist, Shannon Petty sponsors the:

- Outdoor Reading Spaces
- Read Across America
- ❖ Blue Bird Nest Box Monitoring
- Scholastic Online Book Club
- Digital media center
- Virtual Escape Rooms
- Pizza Hut "Book It" Rewards Program